**REOPENED**:

# Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

RECEIVED: 02/28/19 FILED: 02/28/19

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 20, 2025

SUSPENSION DATE: 04/02/19

FINAL: 08/19/19

#### 2019-00105

CASE CODE

Tariffs

## UTILITIES:

Louisville Gas and Electric Company Kentucky Utilities Company

#### **HEARINGS**:

04/30/19 Informal Conference

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

INDEX OF EVE	
08/29/19	Order Entered nunc pro tunc, that: 1. Appendices A and B to the August 19, 2019 Order are stricken and are replaced by Appendices A and B to this Order. 2. All provisions of the Commission's August 19, 2019 Order that are not in conflict with the terms of this Order shall remain in effect. 3. Within 20 days of the date of entry of this Order, KU and LG&E shall file their respective revised tariff sheets with the Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, containing rates set forth in the applicable Appendix to this Order.
08/19/19	Final Order Entered: 1. LG&E/KU's proposed electric tariffs to revise the DBA and DCCR components of their respective DSM Cost Recovery Mechanisms as filed on February 29, 2019, and implemented on April 2, 2019, are approved for service on and after the date of this Order. 2. The rates contained in the proposed LG&E/KU tariffs and as set forth in Appendices A and B respectively to this Order are approved for service on and after the date of this Order. 3. No customer refunds are due for the period commencing with the April 2, 2019 implementation date of LGE/KU's proposed tariffs through the date of this Order. 4. Within 20 days of the date of entry of this Order, LG&E/KU shall file their respective revised tariff sheets with the Commission, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, containing the rates set forth in the applicable Appendix to this Order. 5. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
07/24/19	LW Cook Office of the Attorney General Attorney Generals Notice of No Objection to Submitting on Record
07/03/19	Rick E. Lovekamp Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company LGE and KU request for decision based upon record
06/24/19	Rick E. Lovekamp Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company LGE and KU file verification page of Mr. David E. Huff
06/14/19	Rick E. Lovekamp Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company Filing the responses of Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company to the Commission Staffs First Request for Information
05/30/19	Commission Staff's First Request for Information to Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company
05/15/19	Order Entered: 1. The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix to this Order shall be followed. 2. a. Responses to requests for information in paper medium shall be appropriately bound, tabbed, and indexed and shall include the name of the witness responsible for responding to the questions related to the information provided with the original and an electronic version to the Commission. Electronic documents shall be in portable document format (PDF), shall be searchable and shall be appropriately bookmarked. b. Each response shall be answered under oath, or for representatives of a public or private corporation or a partnership or an association or a governmental agency, be accompanied by a signed certification of the preparer or person supervising the preparation of the response on behalf of the entity that the response is true and accurate to the best of that person's knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry. c. Any party shall make timely amendment to any prior response if it obtains information which indicates that the response was incorrect when made or, though correct when made, is now incorrect in any material respect. d. For any request to which a party fails or refuses to furnish all or part of the requested information, that party shall provide a written explanation of the specific grounds for its failure to completely and precisely respond.
05/14/19	Rick E. Lovekamp Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company LGE and KU comments to the Intra-Agency Memorandum dated May 9, 2019

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 20, 2025

05/09/19	Memorandum dated 5/09/2019 for Informal Conference of 4/30/2019; Comments, if any, due within five days of receipt of letter
05/08/19	Kent A Chandler Kentucky Office of the Attorney General Attorney Generals Response to Commissions Order
05/01/19	Order Entered: 1. The motion of the Attorney General to intervene is granted. 2. The Attorney General shall be entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of this Order. 3. The Attorney General shall comply with all provisions of the Commission's
	regulations, 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, related to the service and electronic filing of documents. 4. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(9), within seven days of entry of this Order, the Attorney General shall file a written statement with the Commission that: a. Certifies that it, or its agent,
	possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions; and b. Sets forth the electronic mail address to which all electronic notices and messages related to this proceeding should be served.
04/25/19	Kent A Chandler Kentucky Office of the Attorney General Attorney Generals Motion to Intervene Out of Time
04/22/19	Order Entered: 1. LG&E/KU's motion for an informal conference is granted. 2. An informal conference shall be held on Tuesday, April 30, 2019, at 1:30 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time, at the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky.
04/12/19	Michael E. Hornung Kentucky Utilities Company, Louisville Gas and Electric Company Motion to request an Informal Conference with Commission Staff and any parties in this proceeding associated with Demand Side Management Filings.
03/29/19	Order Entered: 1. LG&E/KU's proposed Electric tariffs to revise the DBA and DCCR are suspended for one day, and shall become effective April 2, 2019, subject to change prospectively. 2. The electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, shall be used in the processing of this matter. 3. Within 20 days of the date of this Order, LG&E/KU shall, using the Commission's electronic Tariff Filing System, file their revised tariffs reflecting that they are allowed to become effective April 2, 2019, subject to change prospectively, pursuant to this Order. 4. Requests for intervention shall be filed no later than April 15, 2019. Any party who submits a motion to intervene after April 15, 2019, and upon a showing of good cause is granted full intervention, shall accept and abide by the existing procedural schedule, if any.
02/28/19 02/28/19	Louisville Gas and Electric Company Tariff Filing Kentucky Utilities Company Tariff Filing

Total Number of Cases: 1